





Workshop on the Proposed Sherman Oaks Hills Neighborhood Traffic Management Plan (NTM) Impacts Upon Bel Air - Beverly Crest Stakeholder Community

Wednesday, November 8, 10:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
Bel Air Ridge Clubhouse - 2760 Claray Los Angeles, CA 90077

Dear BABCNC Stakeholders,

The Bel Air – Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council (BABCNC) is conducting a workshop to study, solicit Stakeholder comment, and establish a consensus regarding the impacts of the proposed Sherman Oaks Hills NTM Plan upon the Bel Air – Beverly Crest Stakeholder Community.

The goal of the workshop is to report results of this workshop to the BABCNC Board at its November 15th Meeting, as part of an agendized discussion, and to write a possible motion to present to the Board.

The public is welcome and encouraged to participate.

For information on the proposed Sherman Oaks Hills Traffic NTM Plan, please see:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/0BzWMw-pMlgvEVmxJZ1lZYk5DVVE/viewhttps://drive.google.com/drive/folders/0B7-53A1A3mZOLTQ0dEpXRldaLWchttps://drive.google.com/drive/folders/0B7-53A1A3mZObzJEQ3V4bFdEU2M

For individual public comment, please see link to questionnaire from CD4:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSc1gxasN_SGDbVs63Ra-Avz036-rnWm2oPMAWt6KxVaPqH8rw/viewform

The American With Disabilities Act / Accommodations for Disabilities. As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability, and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, listening devices, or other auxiliary aids/services will be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting us at (310) 479-6247x7 or e-mail council@babcnc.org.

<u>Public Access of Documents</u>. In compliance with California Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board in advance of a meeting, may be viewed before the meeting at our website by clicking on www.babcnc.org or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the notice, please contact us at (310) 479-6247x7 or e-mail council@babcnc.org.

Notice of Meetings. This announcement may be physically posted for public review at a minimum of one of the following locatios: Bel Air Foods (formerly "Bel Air Market"), 2323 Roscomare Rd., 90077, Glen Center Postal Service 2934-1/2 North Beverly Glen Cir, 90077, Laurel Canyon Country Store 2108 Laurel Canyon Blvd, 90046, Glen Market, 1603 N Beverly Glen Blvd., 90077, and/or the Shack in the Back at The Bel-Air Restaurant, 662 North Sepulveda Blvd., 90049. The notice is posted online at www.babcnc.org; it is sent to those who have signed up for Early Notification System on that website, as well as by the Early Notification System with the City of Los Angeles.

<u>Public Comment</u>: All are welcome to speak, without use of speaker cards. This is an open forum and discussion only.